

OPPA Conference 2025 *The Art of Prevention with Intention*

May 1, 2025; 9:00am – 4:00pm

Join Ohio's prevention community for **OPPA Conference 2025: The Art of Prevention with Intention**, a one-day, in-person event for Ohio's prevention professionals and advocates! Explore core tenets of prevention, innovative application, and challenges and opportunities with your prevention peers. OPPA Conference 2025 is a home for education and dialogue for Ohio's prevention community.

The conference also includes presentation of the **2025 OPPA Prevention Awards**, honoring prevention excellence in our state.

Registration opens at 8:15am. Continental breakfast and lunch are included.

Location: The Fawcett Center • 2400 Olentangy River Road • Columbus, Ohio 43210 (*ample, free parking on site*)

Registration: Register and pay online at **www.ohiopreventionprofessionals.org** or email/mail registration form and mail check payable to OPPA; P.O. Box 2394; Columbus, OH 43216.

Registration deadline: Tuesday, April 22, 2025. (Space is limited; registration may close early.)

Confirmation: Confirmation will be e-mailed by Friday, April 25, 2025.

Cost: \$120 for OPPA members

\$245 for non-members (includes a 2025 membership w/registration).

CEUs: Applying for prevention CEUs through Ohio Chemical Dependency Professionals Board.

Info: Contact OPPA at mail@ohiopreventionprofessionals.org.

By registering for the conference, you consent to the use by the Ohio Prevention Professionals Association of any photograph or video in which you appear, including for promotional purposes, in print, digital, or other format, without notice or compensation to you.

Please register me for OPPA Conference 2025		
Name: Di	Dietary/Accessibility Needs:	
Organization:	County:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
E-mail:	Phone:	
Prevention certification # (if applicable):	CHES # (if applicable):	
What year was your first in the prevention profession?	Were you a youth-led prevention teen? Y N	
Mail registration and payment/P.O. to OPPA; P.O. Box 2394; Columbus, OH 43216 (or register/pay online)		